## 504190926 01/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237601

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CFS BÜHL GMBH			08/28/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	GEA FOOD SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH		
Street Address:	IM RUTT	IM RUTTERT	
City:	BIEDEN	BIEDENKOPF-WALLAU	
State/Country:	GERMAI	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35216		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 7997046	
Property Type			
Property Type Patent Number:	7		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	7 DATA (2	248)292-2910	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (2 be sent to b	/997046 248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t provided;	248)292-2910	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; 2	997046 248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 be sent to to provided; 2 b b P	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 oballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 b 5 P 2	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 ballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 b 5 P 2	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 oballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 b 5 P 2 P	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 ballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 b P 2 P	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 ballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 b P 2 P	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2482922920 oballard@patentco.com PAUL J. PALINSKI 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1401A.004US	

## **Certification**

Upon inspection of the electronic Commercial Register – as referred to hereinafter -I hereby certify the following:

**CFS Bühl GmbH** with business seat in Kempten (Allgäu) was registered with the local court of Kempten (Allgäu) – Commercial Register – under HRB 8886.

Based upon the shareholder resolution of July 27, 2011, the business name of the company was changed into **GEA CFS Bühl GmbH**. This was registered with the Commercial Register on August 11, 2011.

By virtue of the merger agreement dated July 30, 2012, and the general approval of the shareholders meetings of **GEA CFS Bühl GmbH** and **GEA CFS Real Estate GmbH** dated of the same day **GEA CFS Bühl GmbH** as transferring company was merged into **GEA CFS Real Estate GmbH** as transferee company (registered with the local court of Marburg – Commercial Register – under HRB 3157).

The merger has been registered with the Commercial Register of the transferee company **GEA CFS Real Estate GmbH** (at the local court of Marburg under HRB 3157) on August 14, 2012.

Based upon the shareholder resolution of July 30, 2012, the business name of the company was changed into **GEA Food Solutions Germany GmbH**. This was registered with the Commercial Register on August 28, 2012.

Düsseldorf, this 15/09/2015



PATENT REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 01/23/2017**